amendments thereto (if any) shall have the same force and effect and be as binding upon the Railroad and 
the Applicant as Lessee, as if the same were repeated herein. 

Article 2.  RENT. 

A. Effective as of July 1, 2023, Applicant shall pay to Railroad, in advance, rent of two thousand two 
hundred fifty-one and 1/100 Dollars ($2,251.01) every 12 month(s). 

The rent shall be increased by Three Percent (3.0%) 12 cumulative and compounded. 

B. Not more than once every three (3) years Lessor may redetermine the rent.  In the event 

that Lessor does redetermine the rent, Lessor shall notify Lessee of such change.